Crosby-Ironton I.S.D. #182 Regular Board Meeting April 25, 2022 6:00 PM Crosby-Ironton High School 711 Poplar Street Crosby, MN 56441

Page 1 of 2 pages

A Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Education of Crosby-Ironton ISD #182 was held Monday, April 25, 2022 beginning at 6:00 pm.

Members: Mike Domin, Mary Kuhlmann, Barb Neprud, Tom Nixon, Tommy Sablan and Superintendent Jamie Skjeveland were present. Kim Coughlin was absent.

Welcome to Visitors–Chair, Mike Domin called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. with a pledge to the flag, welcomed those who were present at the meeting

Approve Agenda-Motion by Nixon, second by Kuhlmann to approve the agenda as presented. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Board Discussion/Comments on the Following Items

WBWF Committee - Goal Update - College and Career Readiness

Panama Trip - June 2023

Policy Review Process

Policy 408 - Subpeona of a School District Employee - First Reading of Revision Policy 409 - Employee Publications, Instructional Materials, Inventions, and Creations - Review

Discuss Membership in the Lakes Area Family Collaborative

Sourcewell Student Recognition Banquet - Coughlin and Neprud

Approve Minutes – March 28, 2022 Regular Board Meeting- Motion by Kuhlmann, second by Neprud to approve the minutes of the March 28, 2022 Regular Board meeting. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Consent Calendar- Motion by Neprud, second by Sablan to approve the consent calendar which consists of the following items: Approve Bills Presented in the amount of \$1,294,822.76 checks #51553-51761

Accept Filing of Financial Reports

Accept Monetary Awards and Donations

All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Personnel Consent Items: Motion by Nixon, second by Sablan to approve the following personnel consent calendar. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Restore the LPN Position in the Nursing Department That Was Reduced for 2021-2022 to Full-Time for 2022-2023

Authorize an Additional Title I/ESSER Funded Teaching Position for 2022-2023 to Provide Additional Title I Service at the Primary Grade Levels Using Excess Title I Funds Carried Forward and Needing to Be Spent in 2022-2023 Due to Title I Staff Subbing in 2021-2022, an Expense Which is Not Eligible to Be Charged to Title I Thus Creating the Carryover and Authorize Filling the Position

Employ Jennifer Kannel, Early Learning Teacher at .55 f.t.e., Effective With the Start of the 2022-2023 School Year

Crosby-Ironton I.S.D. #182 Regular Board Meeting April 25, 2022 6:00 PM Crosby-Ironton High School 711 Poplar Street Crosby, MN 56441

Page 2 of 2 pages

Accept Resignation of Julia Abfalter, Secondary English Teacher, Effective at the End of the 2021-2022 School Year and Authorize Filling the Position

Accept Resignation of Brady Tesdahl, Phy Ed/Health Teacher, Effective at the End of the 2021-2022 School Year and Authorize Filling the Position

Accept Resignation of Paula Kowalke, Ranger Care Paraprofessional, Effective April 19, 2022 and Authorize Filling the Position

Employ Cassidy Haukos, Elementary Teacher, Effective with the Start of the 2022-2023 School Year

Employ Shelley Ford, Ranger Care Paraprofessional, Effective April 21, 2022

Action Items:

<u>Approve the Following Policy(ies)</u>: Motion by Kuhlmann, second by Nixon to adopt the following Policies: Second Reading and Adoption of Revised Policy 406 - Public and Private Personnel Data

All voting aye, and the motion carried.

<u>Approve Naming of the Outdoor Track Facility Area at the Crosby-Ironton Secondary School as "Roger Twigg Track"</u>-Motion by Nixon, second by Neprud to approve naming of the Outdoor Track Facility Area at the Crosby-Ironton Secondary School as "Roger Twigg Track". All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Approve Overnight Boys Golf Trip on May 6 and 7, 2022 to Giant's Ridge-Motion by Neprud, second by Sablan to approve the overnight Boys Golf Trip on May 6 and 7, 2022 to Giant's Ridge. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Regular Board Meeting - May 23, 2022 -- Forum Room-Secondary Building

Adjourn-Motion by Nixon, second by Kuhlmann to adjourn at 6:42 p.m. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Recorded by Wm Tollefson

Mary Kuhlmann, Clerk